

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19436/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in WP 6779/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. J.G. FOUNDRY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.20035-20054/2000

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT & with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date : 08/12/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Sunil Kumar,Sumant Bhardwaj,  
M.Vaid Sen,Advs.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr.Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R  
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.

Leave is granted in all the special leave  
petitions. Printing is dispensed with. Appeals shall  
be heard on the S.L.P. paper-books. Additional  
documents may be filed within four weeks.

No interim orders.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master