

C.A.No. 7219 OF 2000

ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal No.7219/2000

M/S. J.G. FOUNDRY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.
(For directions) (With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks for filing counter.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master