

C.A.No. 7219 OF 2000  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO.119 (MM) COURT NO. 1 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7219/2000 @@  
AA

M/s. J.G. Foundry Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Bihar State Electricity Board & Ors.  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

With C.A.Nos.7220-7239/2000  
(With applns. for impleading party and stay and permission to  
place addl. documents on record and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.456-460/2001, 12624/2001, 12625/2001  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date : 08/10/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bajla, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (S. Krishnan)  
Court Master Court Master