

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7220-7239 OF 2000

BIHAR STATE EELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PULAK ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7219 of 2000

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 456-460 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12624 of 2001

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12625 of 2001

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mihir Jha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manik Ved Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Anita Kunungo, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bajla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Deb Malaya, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

2

Mr. Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter in the last week of April, 2006.

(P.D. BALODI)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

Court Master