

(P.H.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7220-7239 OF 2000

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PULAK ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7219 of 2000

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 456-460 of 2001

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12624 of 2001

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12625 of 2001

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Petitioner(s) Mr. Mir Jha, Sr.Adv.

In CA 7220-7239/00 Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

In CA 7219/00 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

In SLPs.456-460/01

Mr. L.K. Bajla,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

In SLP 12624/01 &

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

12625/01

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.K. Bajla,Adv.

In CA 7220-7239/00

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

7233/00 & 7237/00

Contd....2/-

-2-

In CA 7223-24/00, Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

7230/00 &

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

7231-32/00

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

In CA 7226/00

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

In CA 7234/00 &

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

7239/00

In CA 7223-24/00, Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

7230/00, 7231-32/00

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

In CA 7219/00,

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

& SLP 456-460/01,

Mr. Mir Jha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written, submissions, if any, shall be filed by 2nd May, 2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

List of books referred:-

1. The Electricity (Supply) Act, 1948
2. 1986 (4) SCC 198
3. 1976 (2) SCC 167 at 168
4. 1984 (Suppl.) SCC 161 at 166
5. 1991 (3) SCC 299, 320, para 28
6. The Damodar Valley Corporation Act, 1948
7. 1977 (7) SCC 123
8. 1955 (2) SCR 842 at 850

